

**BID TAB - Sidewalk  
Replacement FY20  
Town of Longmeadow**

				Gomes Construction Ludlow, MA		A. Martins & Sons Const Ludlow, MA		Morais Concrete Service Springfield, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description BASE BID</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
120.1	Unclassified excavation	195	cy	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$195.00	\$1.00	\$195.00
151	Gravel Borrow	272	cy	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$15.00	\$4,080.00
346.05	Irrigation Repair	660	ft	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$0.01	\$6.60
470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm	24	ft	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
482.3	Saw Cutting Asphalt Pavement	2112	ft	\$0.01	\$21.12	\$3.00	\$6,336.00	\$2.50	\$5,280.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2700	sy	\$60.00	\$162,000.00	\$85.00	\$229,500.00	\$62.50	\$168,750.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways	564	sy	\$70.00	\$39,480.00	\$95.00	\$53,580.00	\$75.00	\$42,300.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	142	sy	\$120.00	\$17,040.00	\$110.00	\$15,620.00	\$100.00	\$14,200.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	139	tn	\$250.00	\$34,750.00	\$190.00	\$26,410.00	\$160.00	\$22,240.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$27,709.00	\$27,709.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
751	Loam Borrow	283	cy	\$1.00	\$283.00	\$60.00	\$16,980.00	\$40.00	\$11,320.00
765	Seeding	5030	sy	\$0.01	\$50.30	\$1.00	\$5,030.00	\$1.00	\$5,030.00
901.73	Concrete Curing/Sealing	260	ga	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00
999A	Reset Cobblestone/Brick/Concrete Paver	51	sy	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00
999B	Remove Tree Stump	2	ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
				<b>LOW BID=</b>	<b>\$286,510.42</b>		\$389,784.00		\$288,386.60

**BID TAB - Sidewalk  
Replacement FY20  
Town of Longmeadow**

				JL Construction West Springfield, MA		MASS-WEST Const Granby, MA		Caracas Construction Corp. Ludlow, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description BASE BID</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
120.1	Unclassified excavation	195	cy	\$24.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.01	\$1.95	\$80.00	\$15,600.00
151	Gravel Borrow	272	cy	\$38.00	\$10,336.00	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$40.00	\$10,880.00
346.05	Irrigation Repair	660	ft	\$8.00	\$5,280.00	\$0.01	\$6.60	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm	24	ft	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
482.3	Saw Cutting Asphalt Pavement	2112	ft	\$3.00	\$6,336.00	\$0.01	\$21.12	\$4.00	\$8,448.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	2700	sy	\$72.00	\$194,400.00	\$78.00	\$210,600.00	\$95.00	\$256,500.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways	564	sy	\$79.00	\$44,556.00	\$97.00	\$54,708.00	\$101.00	\$56,964.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	142	sy	\$105.00	\$14,910.00	\$150.00	\$21,300.00	\$123.00	\$17,466.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	139	tn	\$215.00	\$29,885.00	\$250.00	\$34,750.00	\$280.00	\$38,920.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
751	Loam Borrow	283	cy	\$52.00	\$14,716.00	\$0.01	\$2.83	\$55.00	\$15,565.00
765	Seeding	5030	sy	\$2.50	\$12,575.00	\$0.01	\$50.30	\$3.00	\$15,090.00
901.73	Concrete Curing/Sealing	260	ga	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$80.00	\$20,800.00
999A	Reset Cobblestone/Brick/Concrete Paver	51	sy	\$80.00	\$4,080.00	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$120.00	\$6,120.00
999B	Remove Tree Stump	2	ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
					\$365,714.00		\$346,463.40		\$491,653.00

*ITALIC = CORRECTION*

**BID TAB - Sidewalk  
Replacement FY20  
Town of Longmeadow  
July 26, 2018**

HM Nunes & Sons Const  
Ludlow, MA

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>BASE BID</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
120.1	Unclassified excavation		195	cy	\$72.00	\$14,040.00
151	Gravel Borrow		272	cy	\$72.00	\$19,584.00
346.05	Irrigation Repair		660	ft	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
470	Hot Mix Asphalt Berm		24	ft	\$11.00	\$264.00
482.3	Saw Cutting Asphalt Pavement		2112	ft	\$2.50	\$5,280.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk		2700	sy	\$99.00	\$267,300.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways		564	sy	\$160.00	\$90,240.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp		142	sy	\$160.00	\$22,720.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway		139	tn	\$240.00	\$33,360.00
748	Mobilization		1	ls	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
751	Loam Borrow		283	cy	\$56.00	\$15,848.00
765	Seeding		5030	sy	\$1.60	\$8,048.00
901.73	Concrete Curing/Sealing		260	ga	\$160.00	\$41,600.00
999A	Reset Cobblestone/Brick/Concrete Paver		51	sy	\$320.00	\$16,320.00
999B	Remove Tree Stump		2	ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

\$573,904.00